

## THE HARYANA STATE CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LTD; (A Scheduled Bank)

S.C.O. No.78-80, BANK SQUARE, SECTOR 17-B, CHANDIGARH

hone No. 0172-2700054,

mail : <u>estt.harco@gmail.com</u>,

admin@harcobank.org.in

## ORDER

Consequent to the promotions of Junior Accountant to the post of Accountants, Apex Bank made vide orders Endst. No. Estt./EA-1/2023-24/3450-3456 dated 29.08.2023, the following transfer/posting/adjustments amongst Accountants/Junior Accountants/Clerks/Record Keeper, Apex Bank mentioned against their names are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name & Designation	From	То
1.	Rakesh Rathee, Accountant	TME Cell, Panchkula	Incharge, Branch Sector 32, Chandigarh
2.	Himanshu, Accountant	Branch Sector 19, Chandigarh	Incharge, Branch Sector 19, Chandigarh
3.	Bishamber Dayal, Accountant	Admn. Section, Chandigarh	Admn. Section, Chandigarh
4.	Rajesh Kumar Bhatla, Accountant	Banking Section, Chandigarh	Banking Section, Chandigarh.
5.	Dalip Singh, Accountant	TME Cell, Panchkula	Incharge, Branch Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh
6.	Suraj Swarup Sharma, Junior Accountant	C&M Section, Chandigarh	TME Cell, Panchkula.
7.	Darmiyan Singh, Junior Accountant	Haryana Civil Secretariat Branch, Chandigarh	Branch Sector 19, Chandigarh.
8.	Ranjit Singh, Clerk	C&M Section, Chandigarh	Admn. Section, Chandigarh.
9.	Narinder Chahal, Clerk	TME Cell, Chandigarh	Admn. Section, Chandigarh.

10.	Rajeshwar	Singh,	Banking Section,	Branch Manimajra,
	Clerk		Chandigarh	Chandigarh.
11	Ravinder,		11000 011100	Branch Sector 2, Panchkula.
	Keeper		Branch, Sector 17,	
	•		Chandigarh	

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 07.11.2023

Endst Estt./EA-I/2023-24/5775- 80

A.Sreenivas, IAS Managing Director

Dated: 07/1/2013

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the concerned officials;
- 2. All the Section In-charges, Harco Bank, Chandigarh and Panchkula.
- 3. Manager (Computer) Harco Bank, Chandigarh for uploading the orders on the website of Harco Bank, Chandigarh.
- 4. All the Branch Managers ,Harco Bank, Chandigarh/Panchkula
- 5. PA to Chairman/PA to MD, Harco Bank, Chandigarh.
- 6. All dealing hands in Establishment Section, Harco Bank, Chandigarh.

General Manager (Admn.)
For Managing Director